	(3) (M) (A)	L	04-14-2000		
	FORM PTO-1595 1/31/92	RECORDA PA	101320661	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Asst. Commissioner of Patents:			Please record the attached original documents.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Paul A. Smith		Name: Eversharp Pen C	Name: Eversharp Pen Company 9240 W. Belmont Franklin Park, IL 60131 Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ■ No	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		d? Franklin Park, IL		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	□ Merger □ Change of Nam	e _	RECEIVED OPR/FINANCE	
	Execution Date : 02/22/2000				
	S				
	U.S. SERIAL NO.: 09/510,087				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			ne application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B: Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
	Brian M. Mattson, Esq. Patents+TMS A Professional Corporation 1914 North Milwaukee Avenue Chicago, IL 60647 Tel.: 773/772-6009		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 .	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	
04/13/2000 JS 01 FC:581			8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0595 Authorized to charge any Additional Fees to deposit account number 50-0595. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Mattson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages enclosed: -2- Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

1

04-14-2000

PATENT REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned, **Paul A. Smith** residing in Glenview, Illinois, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto **Eversharp Pen Co.**, an Illinois corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in an invention entitled:

"A MARKING DEVICE, A METHOD OF USING THE SAME AND AN ACCESSORY KIT FOR THE MARKING DEVICE"

and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Patents+TMS, a Professional Corporation of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No.EVS-P-99-017 and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvement to $\underline{\textbf{Eversharp Pen Co}}$.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

Date: 2-22-2000

City of <u>Franklin Park</u> County of <u>Cook</u> State of <u>Illinois</u>

Paul A Smith

Before me personally appeared **Paul A. Smith**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth on the date aforesaid.

SEAL:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
TERRE L. ROBERTSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/29/02

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Jene L. Kaherlan Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0464